UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Manufacturer Name:	Zebra Technologies Corporation 3 Overlook Point, Lincolnshire, IL 60069		
Manufacturer Address:			
This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole		QLn-EC	Ethernet Cradle
responsibility of the manufact	turer.		

The undersigned hereby declares that the above referenced product is in Conformity with the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016 No.1091)¹, the Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 (S.I. 2016 No.1101)¹ and the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 (S.I. 2012 No. 3032)¹ applying relevant Designated Standards and other technical specifications:

EMC	Standards
	EN 55032:2015/A11:2020 (Class B)
	EN 55035:2017
	EN 55035:2017/A11:2020
	EN 61000-3-2:2014
	EN 61000-3-3:2013
Health & Safety	Standards

	EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
Environmental	Standards
Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)	EN 50581:2012
	EN IEC 63000:2018

EN 62368-1:2014/AC:2015

¹ As amended by applicable EU withdrawal legislation implemented at the time of issuing this declaration

Signed on behalf of Zebra Technologies Corporation

(Authorized Corporate Signature) Jay Cadiz Manager, Compliance Engineering Place: Lincolnshire, USA

Rev: A Date: 16 November 2021

Xin. ZEBRA

Zebra Technologies Europe Limited Dukes Meadow, Millboard Road, Bourne End, Buckinghamshire SL8 5XF, Company No: 02881068, Telephone: +44 1628 556000 Zebra Technologies Corporation 3 Overlook Point, Lincolnshire, IL 60069, Telephone: +1 847 634 6700